## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7766672

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARION P. DALY	01/24/2023
ADA D. AVERY	03/08/2022
GARRETT ROBINSON	02/11/2022
BRIAN J. DAWBIN	02/14/2022
LINA J. BUTLER	02/11/2022

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APPLE INC.
Street Address:	ONE APPLE PARK WAY
City:	CUPERTINO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95014

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17722294

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (714)754-6611

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (714) 754-6600

**Email:** applefilings-cm@bakerlaw.com, acarver@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BAKERHOSTETLER

Address Line 1: 600 ANTON BLVD., SUITE 900

Address Line 4: COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626-7221

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	045738.007868(P54119US1)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL G. DREZNES REG. NO. 59,965
SIGNATURE:	/Michael G. Dreznes/
DATE SIGNED:	01/27/2023

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=P54119US1\_ExecutedAssignment\_045738.007868#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 062518 FRAME: 0224

507719525

source=P54119US1\_ExecutedAssignment\_045738.007868#page2.tif source=P54119US1\_ExecutedAssignment\_045738.007868#page3.tif source=P54119US1\_ExecutedAssignment\_045738.007868#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 062518 FRAME: 0225

# **ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS**

WHEREAS, we, Marion P Daly, Ada D Avery, Garrett R	obinson, Brian J Dawbin, L	ina J Butler
(hereinafter referred to as "Assignors") have invented certain ne	w and useful improvements is	n "Application
Access Logger", shown and described in U.S. Patent Applicatio	n No. 17/722,294	filed
April 15, 2022 . (the "Application") and;	,	
WHEREAS, Apple Inc., a California corporation, having its		
Way, Cupertino, CA 95014 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee)	, is desirous of acquiring Ass	ignors entire
right, title and interest in and to said inventions, Application and	any patents which may issue	thereon;
NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may conce	ern that for good and valuable	e consideration,
the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors agree to	assign and hereby assign to	Assignee for the
territory of the United States of America and the entire world As	signors entire right, title and	interest in and to
said inventions and Application, and in and to any and all patent	applications in the United St	ates and all
countries foreign to the United States which may claim priority t	o said Application or which a	may be directed
to said inventions, said patent applications including without lim	itation any and all provisiona	ıls,
non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-pa	rt, utility models, industrial n	nodels, and
designs, and in and to any and all patents in the United States an	d all countries foreign to the	United States
which may be granted therefore and thereon, and in and to any re	eissues, reexaminations, and	extensions of
said patents. Assignors hereby transfer and convey to Assignee a	my right to recover for past a	nd future
infringement of the patents assigned herein.		
Assignors HEREBY grant the attorneys at Morgan Lewis (	McDermott) the power to ins	sert on this
Assignment any further identification which may be necessary o	r desirable in order to comply	with the rules
of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation	of this document.	
	/	/
	Marion P Daly	
Mar 9, 2022	1 DN Sme	/
Mar 8, 2022	Ada D Avery	

Page 1 of 2 P54119US1

Feb 11, 2022	Garrett Robinson	/
Feb 14, 2022	/ Z Brian J Dawbin	/
Feb 11, 2022	/ **** Lina J Butler	/

Page 2 of 2 P54119US1

### **ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS**

WHEREAS, we, Marion P Daly, Ada D Avery, Garrett Robinson, Brian J Dawbin, Lina	J Butler
(hereinafter referred to as "Assignors") have invented certain new and useful improvements in "Assignors".	Application
Access Logger", shown and described in U.S. Patent Application No. 17/722,294	filed
April 15, 2022 . (the "Application") and;	

WHEREAS, Apple Inc., a California corporation, having its principal place of business at One Apple Park Way, Cupertino, CA 95014 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring Assignors entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, Application and any patents which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors agree to assign and hereby assign to Assignee for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world Assignors entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and Application, and in and to any and all patent applications in the United States and all countries foreign to the United States which may claim priority to said Application or which may be directed to said inventions, said patent applications including without limitation any and all provisionals, non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, utility models, industrial models, and designs, and in and to any and all patents in the United States and all countries foreign to the United States which may be granted therefore and thereon, and in and to any reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of said patents. Assignors hereby transfer and convey to Assignee any right to recover for past and future infringement of the patents assigned herein.

Assignors HEREBY grant the attorneys at Morgan Lewis (McDermott) the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

24-Jan-2023	Marion Daly Marion P Daly Marion P Daly	/
	/ Ada D Avery	/

Page 1 of 2 P54119US1

/ Garrett Robinson	
/ Brian J Dawbin	/
/ Lina J Butler	/

Page 2 of 2 P54119US1